

APPLICATION FOR ANNEXATION/ZONING

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

411 3RD STREET S., NAMPA, IDAHO 83651 P: (208) 468-4487 F: (208) 465-2261 Nonrefundable Fee: **\$452.00** (1 acre or less) Nonrefundable Fee: **\$910.00** (more than 1 acre)

Applicant Name City of Nampa		Home Number 208-468-5488
Street Address 411 3rd Street South		Mobile Number 208-899-0075
City State Nampa ID 83651	Zip code	Email ineckb@cityofnampa.us
Property Owner Name See Attached Information		Home Number
Street Address		Mobile Number
City State	Zip Code	Email
Applicant's interest in property: () Own (☐) Rent (✓	() Other Representative
ADDRESS OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:	See Attached M	ultiple
Please provide the following requ	uired documentation	
Completed Application	7	
		oof Of Option Earnest Money Agreement
		. Form <u>must</u> be completed by the legal owner
the person signing is an authori		of Incorporation or other evidence to show that
		ORD formatted document with Closure Calcs (Mus
		eed to be retyped in a WORD formatted document.
Project Description ➤ State the zoning desired for the	subject property: See A	Attached
State (or attach a letter stating)) the reason for the proj	posed annexation and any proposed plans for
the use of the subject property:	The area has been of fo	ocus for the Nampa Development Corporation
and the City of Nampa Economic		200 - 2
There are not currently and specif	fic users but desire to p	repare the land for development opportunity
Dated this 20th day of 1	ovenbes, 20 19	Bell Inech
		Applicant Signature
Notice to application will be referred to the Nampa Planning Commission for a recommendation on the requested zoning. The Planning Commission shall hold a public hearing and will then make its recommendation to the City Council. The City Council will then hold a second public hearing. Notice of the public hearings must be published in the Idaho Press-Tribune 15 days prior to said hearings. Notice shall also be posted on the premises of the subject property not less than 1 week prior to the hearings. Notices will also be mailed to property owners or purchasers of record within 300 feet of the subject property. You will be given notice of the public hearings and should be present to answer any questions.		
OFFICE USE ONLY		Northside Properties Annex & Zoning to



Economic & Community Development

November 20, 2019

Norm Holm Planning and Zoning Director City of Nampa 411 3rd Street South Nampa, ID 83651

Dear Director Holm,

The Economic Development Office is seeking annexation and zoning on behalf of seven property owners representing fig. 6 parcels. The area located between Cherry Lane on the south, Ustick on the north, Midland Blvd on the west and Northside Blvd on the east has long been identified in the City of Nampa comprehensive land use plan for industrial development. In 2006 the area was included within the Nampa Economic Development Redevelopment Plan adopted by the City and serves as the guiding document for the Nampa Development Corporation. Within that plan document this area is specified for investment from NDC for infrastructure development to spur industrial projects.

Following meetings with property owners and subsequent communication owners were invited to participate in a joint application through the City for annexation and zoning in accordance with the Nampa Comprehensive plan future land use map. The owners and Economic Development staff recognize the process for annexation and zoning takes 4-6 months to complete. This is often a barrier to manufacturing firms looking to locate a facility in the area. We are seeking to create an opportunity for economic development that is attractive to industrial development. Each property owner has provided a signed affidavit granting permission to the City to annex and zone the property with their desired industrial zoning.

This is a proactive effort to provide property ready for development and facilitate a quicker development process. It is also the first step required for the Nampa Development Corporation to consider a public private partnership to move forward with construction of utilities to service the area. There are no specific development plans identified for the various parcels.

I look forward to working with Planning and Zoning to assist these properties in the annexation and zoning process.

Sincerely,

Beth Ineck

Economic Development Director

Both Inech



Name	Parcel #	Address	Acres	Comp Plan	Zoning Request	Short Legal Description
Kinghorn Myrtice Life Estate	R30835010	0 W Ustick Road	38.36	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE LT 2 E OF RR LS E 1.82 ACRES, LT 3 E OF RR
Johnson Shirley Family Trust	R30836011	0 Northside Blvd	60.2	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE TX 96099 LS TX 11313 IN N1/2 SE1/4
Tuft Wayne LLC	R3083601	0 Northside Blvd	0.586	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W SE TX 04770 & TX 04771 IN NESE
Tuft Wayne LLC	R30837011	0 Northside Blvd	8.77	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE TX 04256 LS TX 07719 IN SENE
Tuft Wayne LLC	R30836012A	0 Northside Blvd	10.38	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE N1/2 SE LYING E OF RR & W OF TX 96101
Tuft Wayne LLC	R30837	0 Northside Blvd	18.94	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE TX 096101 IN S1/2 NE & N1/2 SE
Tuft Wayne LLC	R30836012	0 Northside Blvd	36.44	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE S1/2 NE & N1/2 SE LYING W OF RR
JAG Investments LTD	R30855	0 Midland Blvd	16.73	Light Industrial	Light Industrial	04-3N-2W SW N 1/2 NESW LYING E OF CENTERLINE OF NOBLE SLOUGH DRAIN
JAG Investments LTD	R30862	17400 Midland Blvd	16.89	Light Industrial	Light Industrial	04-3N-2W SW N 1/2 NWSW LS TX 96729
JAG Investments LTD	R30863	17540 Midland Blvd	79.64	Light Industrial	Light Industrial	04-3N-2W NW S1/2 NW LESS TX 26
Corey Barton	R30837011A	0 Northside Blvd	9.77	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE TX 07719 IN SENE
Adler Industrial	R30864	9641 Ustick Road	36.86	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE LTS 2 & 3 LESS TX 19 W OF RR
Brad Miller, Adler Industrial	R30864010	9687 Ustick Road	0.72	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NW TAX 19 IN LOT 3
Brad Miller, Adler Industrial	R30865	9753 Ustick RD	7.28	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NW LT 4 N & E OF NOBLE SLOUGH DRAIN IN NWNW
JRL Properties LP	R30836011A	0 Northside Blvd	5.00	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NE TX 11313 IN SENESE
GZCJ Holdings LLC	R30866010	0 Ustick Road	9.10	Heavy Industrial	Heavy Industrial	04-3N-2W NW TX 19390 IN GOVT LT 4
			355.666			

7



Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE (OF IDAHO)	
		:SS	
COUNT	Y OF CANYON)	
A.	sworn upon oa		is 10259 W Emerald St Boise, ID 83704 being duly am the owner of record of the property described as otal of 7.28 acres.
В.	_	submit the accompanyi	Economic Development and Planning and Zoning ng application pertaining to the property described with Industrial.
C.	claim or liability ownership of the	y resulting from any disp	the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any oute as to the statements contained herein or as to the subject of the application.
			well
			Signature
SUBSCI	RIBED AND SWO	RN to before me the ${ ot}{\mathscr C}$	day of Niverbec, 2019.
	and ELL	Y GOODE	Silla Good
	NOT	ARY	Notary Public for Idaho
	NOT NOT	LICS	Residing at: mendian, Idaho
	OF NO	P IDAH	Commission Expires: 8/8/25





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

ATTIDAVITOT ELOAL INTEREST
STATE OF HDAHO SSS COUNTY OF FANYON)
717 E, 200 So, Bountiful, Ut 84010 A. I Kinghorn Myrtice Life Estate, whose address is 9359 Ustick Rod Nampa, ID 83687 being duly sworn upon oath, depose and say that I am the owner of record of the property described as 9359 W Ustick Road, Parcel No. R30835 a total of 38.36.
 B. I grant my permission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning Departments to submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with a zoning of
Dated this 8th day of 100 2019. Mystice Haughorn Signature
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me the day of Notary Public for leaho Notary Public for leaho Residing at: State of Utah Commission Engines on

Commission Expires: JAN. 29 2022



City of Nampa Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF I	DAHO)
		:SS
COUNTY O	F CANYON)
bei	ing duly swo	ey Family Trust, whose address is 11481 Spring Stone Dr South Jordan, UT 84095 rn upon oath, depose and say that I am the owner of record of the property Northside Blvd, Parcel No. R30836011 a total of 60.20.
De	partments to	nission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning o submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with HEAV
cla	im or liabilit	mnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any y resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the he property which is the subject of the application.
Da	ated this	day of october, 2019
		Signature
SUBSCRIB	ED AND SWO	ORN to before me the collection of the collectio

Beth Ineck, CEcD, Director | Debbie Kling, Mayor 9 – 12th Ave South | Nampa, ID 83651 | 208-468-5430 Whynampa.com | visitnampa.com | cityofnampa.us

NAMPAProud



Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO)		
	:SS		
COUNTY OF CANYON)		
oath, depose ar		E Overland Road Meridian, II er of record of the property 9.77.	
	submit the accompanyi	Economic Development and ng application pertaining to Industrial.	
claim or liability	y resulting from any dispo	ne City of Nampa and its em ute as to the statements cor subject of the application.	
Dated this	day of Octob	Signature	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	COMMISSION PIRES 6-5-2022	Notary Public for Idaho Residing at: Nampa Commission Expires: k	JO





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO	N. Control of the con
STATE OF IDAHO	1.
	:SS
COUNTY OF CANYON)
upon oath, dep	LC, whose address is 17851 Madison Road Nampa, ID 83687 being duly sworn cose and say that I am the owner of record of the property described as 0, Parcel No. R3083601 a total of 0.586.
Departments to	nission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning of submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with Industrial.
claim or liabilit ownership of t	mnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any y resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the he property which is the subject of the application. day of day of COOLEGE 2019
	Caray Impo

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me the

, 2019

IRES 10-28-2020 lotary Public for daho

Commission Expires: 10-28-2020





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO)	
	:SS	
COUNTY OF CANYON)	
sworn upon oa		39 W Cable Car St Suite 101 Boise, ID 83709 being duly am the owner of record of the property described as 0 a total of 5.
Departments to		Economic Development and Planning and Zoning ng application pertaining to the property described with Industrial.
claim or liabilit	y resulting from any disp	ne City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any ute as to the statements contained herein or as to the subject of the application
Dated this	day of Octo	Signature
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	NOTARIO OF 10 INC. 100 INC. 10	Notary Public for Idaho Residing at: Bolse ID Commission Expires: 9/6/2035





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO)
	:SS
COUNTY OF CANYON)
upon oath, dep	LC, whose address is 17851 Madison Road Nampa, ID 83687 being duly sworn cose and say that I am the owner of record of the property described as 0, Parcel No. R30837011 a total of 8.77.
Departments t	nission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning o submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with Industrial.
claim or liabilit	mnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any y resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the property which is the subject of the application.
Dated this	day of October. 2019
	Carey Smor
	Signature
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	ORN to before me the 24 day of Odober (, 2019.
	Notary Public for Idaho
	Residing at: Napa, I Jako
	Commission Expires: 10 - 28 - 2020



Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE (OF IDAHO)
		:SS
COUNT	Y OF CANYON)
A.	upon oath, dep	LC, whose address is 17851 Madison Road Nampa, ID 83687 being duly sworn lose and say that I am the owner of record of the property described as 0 Parcel No. R30836012A a total of 10.38.
В.	Departments to	nission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning of submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with Heavy Industrial.
C.	claim or liabilit	mnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any y resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the property which is the subject of the application.
	Dated this	24 day of October 2019
		Chay dry
		Signature
SUBSC	RIBED AND SWO	MY COMMISSION LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAN





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAMO	
STATE OF IDAHO)
	:SS
COUNTY OF CANYON)
upon oath, dep	LC, whose address is 17851 Madison Road Nampa, ID 83687 being duly sworn cose and say that I am the owner of record of the property described as 0, Parcel No. R30837 a total of 18.94.
Departments to	nission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning o submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with Industrial.
claim or liabilit	mnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any y resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the he property which is the subject of the application.
Dated this	24 day of October 2019
	Signature
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	DRN to before me the CANANA 2019 MY COMMISSION DY RES 10-23-2020 S Sotary Public for Edaho

Commission Expires: 10 - てる- 2020





City of Nampa Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO)		
		:SS		
COUNT	Y OF CANYON)		
Α.	I JAG Investments LTD, whose address is PO Box 367 Star, ID 83669 being duly sworn upon oath, depose and say that I am the owner of record of the property described as 0 Mildand Blvd, Parcel No. R30855 a total of 16.73.			
В.	I grant my permission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning Departments to submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with a zoning of Industrial.			
C.	I agree to indemnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any claim or liability resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the ownership of the property which is the subject of the application.			
	Dated this day of			
	Commoderace			
s			Signature	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me the 6th day of November, 2019.				
Melexa Wallace				
SELENA WALLACE Notary Public - State of Idaho Commission Number 17437 My Commission Expires 04-28-2021		ACE of Idaho	Notary Public for Idaho	
		r 17437	Residing at: NAMPA, ID	
			Commission Expires: 04 /28 /2021	





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO)		
	:SS		
COUNTY OF CANYON)		
oath, depose ar		is PO Box 367 Star, ID 83669 being duly sworn upon er of record of the property described as 17400 Midland	
Departments to	B. I grant my permission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning Departments to submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with a zoning of Industrial.		
claim or liability	resulting from any disp	he City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any ute as to the statements contained herein or as to the subject of the application.	
Dated this <u>//</u>	<u>6</u> day of <u>2019</u>	Signature	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	RN to before me the <u>6</u>	day of November, 2019.	
SELENA WA Notary Public - St Commission Nur My Commission Exp	ate of Idaho mber 17437	Notary Public for Idaho Residing at: NAMPA, ID Commission Expires: 04/28/2021	

Beth Ineck, CEcD, Director | Debbie Kling, Mayor 9 – 12th Ave South | Nampa, ID 83651 | 208-468-5430 Whynampa.com | visitnampa.com | cityofnampa.us

NAMPAProud



Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO)		
		:SS		
COUNT	Y OF CANYON)		
A.	oath, depose a		is PO Box 367 Star, ID 83669 being duly sw ner of record of the property described as 1 4.	
В.	I grant my permission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning Departments to submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described with a zoning of Light Industrial.			
C.	C. I agree to indemnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any claim or liability resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the ownership of the property which is the subject of the application.			
Dated this 1/-6 day of 2019.				
Signature				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me the				
N	SELENA WAL otary Public - Sta Commission Num Commission Expir	LLACE ate of Idaho aber 17437	Notary Public for Idaho Residing at: NAMPA, ID	
			Commission Expires: 04/28/2021	<u> </u>





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO)			
		:SS			
COUNT	Y OF CANYON)			
A.	sworn upon oa		is 10259 W Emerald St Boise, ID 83704 being duly am the owner of record of the property described as otal of 36.86 acres.		
В.		submit the accompanyi	Economic Development and Planning and Zoning ng application pertaining to the property described with Industrial.		
C.	C. I agree to indemnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any claim or liability resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the ownership of the property which is the subject of the application. Dated this day of				
			Julia		
			Signature		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me the Bray of November, 2019.					
	THE CANAL STREET	OTARY OBLIC OF IDALITA	Notary Public for Idaho Residing at: Mendian, Idaho Commission Expires: 8(8/25)		





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

STATE OF IDAHO)			
	:SS			
COUNTY OF CANYON)			
sworn upon oa		am the owner of recor	t Boise, ID 83704 being duly d of the property described as	
Departments to	B. I grant my permission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning Departments to submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described w a zoning of Industrial.			
C. I agree to indemnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmles claim or liability resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or ownership of the property which is the subject of the application. Dated this day of			ts contained herein or as to the	
		well a		
		Signature		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me the Bth day of November, 2019.				
The State of W.C.	LY GOOD	Notary Public for Idah	Sood	
G PU	BLICS	Residing at: W200		
AND ANE	OF IDA HALLER	Commission Expires:_	0/8/25	





Economic & Community Development

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL INTEREST

	STATE OF IDAHO)
		:SS
	COUNTY OF CANYON)
	upon oath, de	gs LLC, whose address is 1207 Morningside Dr Rexburg, ID 83440 being duly sworn pose and say that I am the owner of record of the property described as 0 Ustick Io. R30866010 a total of 9.10.
	Departments t	mission to City of Nampa Economic Development and Planning and Zoning to submit the accompanying application pertaining to the property described withIndustrial.
	claim or liabili ownership of	emnify, defend and hold the City of Nampa and its employees harmless from any ty resulting from any dispute as to the statements contained herein or as to the the property which is the subject of the application.
	Dated this	day of November
		Signature Signature
	SUBSCRIBED AND SW	ORN to before me the Hay of Worker 1019.
СОМ	JAMI MATHEWS MISSION NO. 201 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHC	191574 Residing at: Local O Pallo, 13.

Beth Ineck, CEcD, Director | Debbie Kling, Mayor 9 – 12th Ave South | Nampa, ID 83651 | 208-468-5430 Whynampa.com | visitnampa.com | cityofnampa.us

NAMPAProud